## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

• \* \*

## In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF TRIMBLE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1, OF TRIMBLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY, FOR (1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE ) AND NECESSITY, AUTHORIZING AND PERMITTING SAID WATER DISTRICT TO CONSTRUCT A WATERWORKS CONSTRUC-TION PROJECT, CONSISTING OF EXTENSIONS, ADDITIONS, AND IM-PROVEMENTS TO THE EXISTING WATER-WORKS SYSTEM OF THE DISTRICT; (2) ) APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED PLAN OF FINANCING OF SAID PROJECT; AND (3) APPROVAL OF THE INCREASED WATER RATES PROPOSED TO BE CHARGED BY THE DISTRICT TO CUSTOMERS OF THE DISTRICT ١

CASE NO. 9150

## ORDER

On October 29, 1984, a Motion to Intervene in the above proceeding was filed by a group of customers of Trimble County Water District No. 1, with Mrs. Geneva Long, Route #2, Bedford, Kentucky, as spokesperson for that group.

The Commission, having considered the Motion and being advised, HEREBY ORDERS that the Motion be and it hereby is sustained to the extent that limited intervention status will be allowed.

> Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 2nd day of November, 1984. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

nd D. I fen

For the Commission

ATTEST:

2

Becretary